Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

Ranking of the Subscription Shares

The Subscription Shares, when issued and fully paid, will rank pari passu in all

respects with the Shares in issue on the completion date of the Subscription,

including the right to any dividends or distribution after the date of completion of the

Subscription.

Completion of the Subscription

Completion of the Subscription will take place within two Business Days (or such

other time as the Company and the Subscriber may agree) immediately after the

fulfillment of the condition of the Subscription set out above.

Shareholders and potential investors who wish to deal in the securities of the
Company should note that the Subscription may or may not proceed and
therefore are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the
Company.

— 4 —

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY FOLLOWING
COMPLETION OF THE SUBSCRIPTION

Set out below is the table of the shareholdings in the Company before and after
completion of the Subscription:

Shareholders

Shareholding as at
the date of this
announcement

Shareholding
upon completion

of the
Subscription

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Director
Dr. Chuang Yueheng Henry (Note) 4,670,688 1.58 4,670,688 1.31

Substantial Shareholder
Mr. Andrew Liu — — 59,213,993 16.67
Public Shareholders 291,399,278 98.42 291,399,278 82.02

Total 296,069,966 100.00 355,283,959 100.00

Note: Dr. Chuang Yueheng Henry is the chairman of the Company and executive Director.

CAPITAL-RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

Apart from the capital raising activities mentioned below, the Company has not
carried out other capital raising activities during the 12 months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

Date of
announcement Event

Net proceeds
raised
(approximately)

Intended use of
net proceeds

Actual use of net
proceeds as at the
date of this
announcement

9 June 2010 Placing of
171,437,476 new
shares at the
placing price of
HK$0.255 each

HK$42.50 million For the general